

**SALINE COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE**

**Concrete Pavement Construction**

Bid Opening Date: October 31, 2023; 11:00 AM

Item No.	Description	Units	Est. Quan.	Engineer's Estimate		Bar-S Construction		Stallbaumer Contracting		RMA Engineering	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
2	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,412.66	\$ 6,412.66
3	Unclassified Excavation	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,175.00	\$ 20,175.00	\$ 26,347.23	\$ 26,347.23	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE)(NRDJ)	Sq. Yds.	1172.1	\$100.00	\$ 117,210.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 88,141.92	\$ 77.46	\$ 90,790.87	\$ 73.00	\$ 85,563.30
5	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(8")(Install Only)	Sq. Yds.	1304.1	\$10.00	\$ 13,041.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,868.45	\$ 9.42	\$ 12,284.62	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,953.30
6	Resetting of Bollards	Ea.	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
7	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	Tons	57.6	\$200.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 45.85	\$ 2,640.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,400.00
				<b>Base Total</b>	<b>\$ 170,271.00</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 133,085.37</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 136,148.68</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 141,729.26</b>
				<b>Vogts Parga Construction</b>		<b>Morgan Brothers Const.</b>		<b>Lancaster Construction</b>		<b>TR&amp;R Construction</b>	
				<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	L.S.	1	\$ 16,525.00	\$ 16,525.00	\$ 18,465.00	\$ 18,465.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00
4	Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE)(NRDJ)	Sq. Yds.	1172.1	\$ 82.25	\$ 96,405.23	\$ 81.87	\$ 95,959.83	\$ 99.00	\$ 116,037.90	\$ 98.00	\$ 114,865.80
5	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(8")(Install Only)	Sq. Yds.	1304.1	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,780.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,561.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 14,671.13	\$ 13.50	\$ 17,605.35
6	Resetting of Bollards	Ea.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	Tons	57.6	\$ 156.00	\$ 8,985.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,840.00
				<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 147,596.58</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 157,790.33</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 167,026.03</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 183,811.15</b>
				<b>Smoky Hill, LLC</b>		<b>Reece Construction</b>					
				<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 2,182.43	\$ 2,182.43		\$ -		\$ -
3	Unclassified Excavation	L.S.	1	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 17,236.00	\$ 17,236.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE)(NRDJ)	Sq. Yds.	1172.1	\$ 100.00	\$ 117,210.00	\$ 146.50	\$ 171,712.65		\$ -		\$ -
5	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(8")(Install Only)	Sq. Yds.	1304.1	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,128.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,912.30		\$ -		\$ -
6	Resetting of Bollards	Ea.	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 420.34	\$ 840.68		\$ -		\$ -
7	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	Tons	57.6	\$ 306.50	\$ 17,654.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
				<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 184,993.10</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ 212,284.06</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$ -</b>